Article
Appl. Chem. Eng., Vol. 34, No. 5, October 2023, 522-528
522
1)
† Corresponding Author: Korea Institute of Industrial Technology, Green and
Sustainable Materials R&D Department, Research Institute of Clean
Manufacturing System, Cheonan 31056, Korea;

Sample Control PSA
(50 wt%, g)
Monomer mol
(%)
DBTDL
(wt%)
Type g mmol
Control - - - -  0 -
PSA-A10
50
(OH = 32.39 mmol)
AOI
(f = 1)
0.46  3.22 10
0.1
PSA-A20 0.91  6.46 20
PSA-A40 1.82 12.91 40
PSA-A60 2.76 19.38 60
PSA-N10
NAMP
(f = 2)
1.41  3.22 10
PSA-N20 2.82  6.46 20
PSA-N40 5.64 12.91 40
PSA-N60 8.46 19.38 60
PSA-P10
NPETA
(f = 3)
1.68  3.22 10
PSA-P20 3.36  6.46 20
PSA-P40 6.73 12.91 40
PSA-P60 10.1 19.38 60
526 박희웅⋅장남규⋅권기옥⋅신승한
공업화학, 제 34 권 제 5 호, 2023
자량이 소폭 상승하는 경향이 보이는데, 이는 그래프팅 반응을 위해
추가적인 가열과 교반을 진행하였기 때문으로 판단된다. 합성된 점착